by completing, signing, and delivering to the Manager, a completed form of adherence, which is 
then accepted by the Manager. The Manager may withhold its consent to the admission of any 
additional member for any reason. No entity or an individual may become a Member without 
acquiring an interest in the Company. A total of three hundred and sixty thousand (360,000) units 
of membership interest in the Company shall be set aside and designated for the admission of 
additional Members (“Additional Members”). The membership interest of Point Builders & 
Design Concepts, LLC, shall not be diluted by the admission of Additional Members as a result of